PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOYA CORPORATION	03/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIXEN CO., LTD.
Street Address:	5-17-3, Higashi-Tokorozawa
City:	Tokorozawa-shi Saitama
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	359-0021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5729390

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-641-1600

Email: smedgansis@hdp.com
Correspondent Name: Michael E. Hilton
Address Line 1: 5445 Corporate Drive
Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5703-000025/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael E. Hilton

Total Attachments: 1

source=5703-000025-US-Assignment#page1.tif

840.00 57

PATENT REEL: 024185 FRAME: 0361

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, by virtue of Assignment recorded on February 18, 2010 in the United States of Patent and Trademark office on Reel 023950 – Frame 0787, HOYA CORPORATION, a Japanese body corporate of 7-5, Nakaochiai 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of United States Patent No. 5,729,390 for an invention entitled:

OBJECTIVE LENS SYSTEM

patented on March 17,1998.

WHEREAS, VIXEN CO., LTD., a Japanese body corporate of 5-17-3, Higashi-Tokorozawa, Tokorozawa-shi Saitama 359-0021 Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring from the said Assignor his right, title and interest in, and to the said United States patent.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and conveys to the Assignee of all their right, title and interest in, to and under the said patent to the Assignee.

HOYA CORPORATION

Signature: Josephalsa (M)

By: YOSHIKATSU ONO

Witness KAZUYA TANIGUCH

Title: General Manager Corporate Intellectual Property Dept.

Date: March 14, 2010

Witness TOSHIO MASUDA

PATENT REEL: 024185 FRAME: 0362

RECORDED: 04/06/2010